2022/190

2022/191

2022/192

2022/193

2022/194

2022/195

2022/196

2022/197

2022/198

2022/199

2022/200

2022/201

2022/202

2022/203

2022/204

2022/205

Charminster Parish Council meeting Tuesday 5" July 2022
at Charminster Community Hall at 7pm

Agenda
Declarations of Interest — to record declarations of interest in any item on the agenda.
To consider grant of dispensations
To receive apologies for absence
Turner Associates
Presentation by Turner Associates — formulation of a different concept approach for the North Dorchester
development
To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 7t June 2022
Matters arising from the above minutes
Public Discussion Period

Planning Matters - to consider the planning applications below and any others received before the meeting

P/OUT/2022/03731 — High Ridge House, 31A North Street, Charminster
Sever plot and erect 2 no. dwellings (outline application to determine access and layout only)

Finance
a) Financial Statement
b) Payments to be agreed

Traffic Issues in the Parish
a) Costs for employing a masterplanner

Charminster

a) Benches for Higher Charminster / Crossroads

b) Broken Cross Shelter

c) Princes Plot noticeboard — repairs

d) Bollards outside school

e) Single white line around bend on West Hill

f)  Support resident’s application for bollards outside 20-22 North Street

Charlton Down & Forston
a) Cricket Club — request to install a water pipe under the road

Community Hall

a) New quote for cupboards for office
b) Children’s book club

Planning — Local List Consultation

Matters of Information and Interest and items for next agenda

Date of next meeting



