Charminster Parish Council meeting Tuesday 5th July 2022 at Charminster Community Hall at 7pm

Agenda

2022/190	Declarations of Interest – to record declarations of interest in any item on the agenda.
2022/191	To consider grant of dispensations
2022/192	To receive apologies for absence
2022/193	Turner Associates Presentation by Turner Associates – formulation of a different concept approach for the North Dorchester development
2022/194	To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 7 th June 2022
2022/195	Matters arising from the above minutes
2022/196	Public Discussion Period
2022/197	Planning Matters - to consider the planning applications below and any others received before the meeting
	P/OUT/2022/03731 – High Ridge House, 31A North Street, Charminster Sever plot and erect 2 no. dwellings (outline application to determine access and layout only)
2022/198	Finance a) Financial Statement b) Payments to be agreed
2022/199	Traffic Issues in the Parish a) Costs for employing a masterplanner
2022/200	Charminster a) Benches for Higher Charminster / Crossroads b) Broken Cross Shelter c) Princes Plot noticeboard – repairs d) Bollards outside school e) Single white line around bend on West Hill f) Support resident's application for bollards outside 20-22 North Street
2022/201	Charlton Down & Forston a) Cricket Club – request to install a water pipe under the road
2022/202	Community Hall a) New quote for cupboards for office b) Children's book club
2022/203	Planning – Local List Consultation
2022/204	Matters of Information and Interest and items for next agenda
2022/205	Date of next meeting